AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 314-813-102
Issue 1, August 1989
AHG16 TIMING INTERFACE
DATA SHEET
CLOCK DISTRIBUTION UNIT
GENERAL

Min Relative Humidity: 20 to 55 percent
(Operating)
ORDERING INFORMATION
A single AHG16 plug-in unit may be
ordered using:
CLEI code D4PQ1 14AXX
REFERENCES
The following publications provide more
information on the CDU:
• T-7C389-33 Issue 5 (or higher)
• SD-7C389-02 Issue 3 (or higher)
• AT&T Practice 314-813-101 - CDU
(Clock Distribution Unit) - Description
and Operation
• AT&T Practice 314-813-201 - Clock
Distribution Unit - Installation and
Maintenance
• AT&T Practice 314-913-222 - Data Sheet
- AHG1 Timing Alarm
• AT&T Practice 314-913-223 - Data Sheet
- AHG4 Timing Distributor
• AT&T Practice 314-913-228 - Data Sheet
- AHG25 Timing Distributor
GLOSSARY
Terms used in this document are identified
as follows:
• CDU: Clock Distribution Unit
• CTS: Composite Timing Signal
• DACS: Digital Access and
Cross Connect System
• ESD: Electro-Static Discharge
• IN FAIL: Input Failure
• IN SCE TR: Input Source Transfer
• LED: Light Emitting Diode
• PFS: Primary Frequency Supply
• PLL: Phase-Locked Loop
• TA: Timing Alarm Circuit Pack
• TO: Timing Distributor Circuit Pack
• Tl: Timing Interface Circuit Pack
• TST: Test Access Jack
• 4ESS: Number 4 Electronic Switching
System
Copyright ©1989 AT&T